Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY. 4060

October 21, 2015

Case # 2015 -2015-00171

RECEIVED

OCT 28 2015

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Natural Energy Utility Corporation is providing the following information in filing its quarterly gas cost report with the Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC). The enclosed report has a case number of 2015-00171. The calculated gas cost recovery rate for this reporting period is \$ 3.2859. The base rate remains \$4.24. The minimum billing rate starting July 1, 2015 should be \$ 7.5259 for all MCF.

President

Thank you for your cooperation and please call me if you have any questions.

606 324-3920 Fax: 606 325-2991

			FOR	Entire Service Community, To	e Area own or City	_
			P.S.C. KY. NO	-	1	
			1 st Revised	SHEET NO	2	
Natural Energy Utility Corporation				1		
	(Name of Utility)		•		2	
		RATE	ES & CHARGES			_
2)	Rates: The following	rates are applicable for se	ervice rendered on a mon	thly basis:		
		C 0.1 MCE	BASE RATE \$7.5259	<u>GCR</u>	TOTAL	(F
	Minimum Bill Cost per MCF	·	\$4.2400	\$3.2859	\$7.5259	(F
3)	CUSTOMER Residential:	CLASSIFICATIONS: Service to customers whether the dwelling for space heating residential issues.	no consists of direct natural ng, air conditioning, coo	ıral gas usage king, water he	in a residential sating and other	
	Commercial:	Service to customers encluding institutions and than those involving man	engaged primarily in the discrete discr	nment agencie	es for uses other	
		a) Small Commercial:	up to 50MCF/day			
		b) Large Commercial:	more than 50MCF/day			
		October 21, 2015				
	OF ISSUE	Month / Date / Year	·			
	E EFFECTIVE	July 1, 2015 Month / Date / Year				
ISSUE	1	(Signature of Officer)				
TITLE	E	<u> </u>	RODANISSION			
BYA	UTHORITY OF OR	DER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE	NOISSUIMING S			

			FOR	Entire Servi	ice Area	
				Community,	Town or City	
			P.S.C. KY. NO)	1	
			1st Revised	SHEET NO.	2	
Natural Energy Utility Corporation			Cancelling P.S	S.C. KY. NO	1	
	(Name of Utili		Original	SHEET NO.	2	
<u></u>		RATE	S & CHARGES			
2)	Rates: The following	rates are applicable for se	rvice rendered on a mor	nthly basis:		
			BASE RATE	<u>GCR</u>	TOTAL	(R
	Minimum Bill Cost per MCF	•	\$ 7.5259 \$ 4.2400	\$3.2859	\$7.5259	(R
2(A)	Any customer	Company's billing format complaining to the Comcomplaint with the PSC a	npany about a bill or se	ervice shall be	e notified of his ed by 807 KAR	
	5:006, Section					
3)	CUSTOMER	CLASSIFICATIONS:				
	Residential:	Service to customers wh dwelling for space heating residential issues.	no consists of direct nating, air conditioning, con	ural gas usage oking, water h	e in a residential seating and other	•
	Commercial:	Service to customers e including institutions and than those involving man	d local and federal gove	rnment agenc	ies for uses other	; :
		a) Small Commercial:	up to 50MCF/day			
		b) Large Commercial:	more than 50MCF/day	,		
		O-t-h21 2016				
DATI	E OF ISSUE	October 21, 2015 Month / Date / Year				
DATI	E EFFECTIVE	July 1, 2015 Month / Date / Year				
ISSU	ED BY	(Signature of Officer)				
TTTL	E # //	resident				
BY A	AUTHORITY OF OR	DER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE	COMMISSION			

IN CASE NO. 2015-00171 DATED June 19, 2015

			FOR	Entire Service Community, To		_
			P.S.C. KY. NO	•	_1	
					2	
Natural Energy Utility Corporation		Cancelling P.S.	.C. KY. NO	_1	_	
	Natural Energy Utility Corporation (Name of Utility)				2	
	·	RATE	ES & CHARGES			
2)	Rates: The following	rates are applicable for se	ervice rendered on a mon	thly basis:		
			BASE RATE	<u>GCR</u>	TOTAL	Œ
	Minimum Bill Cost per MCF	· <u>-</u>	\$7.5259 \$4.2400	\$3.2859	\$7.5259	(I)
3)	CUSTOMER Residential:	CLASSIFICATIONS: Service to customers whether the dwelling for space heating residential issues.	no consists of direct natung, air conditioning, coo	ıral gas usage king, water he	in a residential ating and other	
	Commercial:	Service to customers of including institutions and than those involving ma	engaged primarily in the discal and federal gover nufacturing or electric po	nment agencie	es for uses other	
		a) Small Commercial:	up to 50MCF/day			
		b) Large Commercial:	more than 50MCF/day			
DATE	OF ISSUE	October 21, 2015				
DATE	E EFFECTIVE	Month / Date / Year July 1, 2015 Month / Date / Year				
ISSUI	ED BY	(Signature of Officer)				
TTTLI	E # //	res der f				
BY A	UTHORITY OF OR	DER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE	COMMISSION			

			FOR	Entire Servi Community,	ce Area Fown or City	_
			P.S.C. KY. NO.		1	_
			1 st Revised	_SHEET NO	2	
Natural Energy Utility Corporation			Cancelling P.S.	C. KY. NO	1	_
	(Name of Utili	ty)			2	
		RATE	S & CHARGES			
2)	Rates: The following	rates are applicable for ser	vice rendered on a mont	hly basis:		
			BASE RATE	<u>GCR</u>	TOTAL	(R
	Minimum Bill Cost per MCF		\$7.5259 \$4.2400	\$3.2859	\$7.5259	(R
2(A) 3)	right to file a 5:006, Section	CLASSIFICATIONS: Service to customers who dwelling for space heating residential issues.	and with all other inform o consists of direct naturing, air conditioning, cool	ral gas usage king, water h	e in a residential teating and other	
	Commercial:	Service to customers ending institutions and than those involving man	l local and federal govern	nment agenci	ies for uses other	
		a) Small Commercial:	up to 50MCF/day			
		b) Large Commercial:	more than 50MCF/day			
DATE	E OF ISSUE	October 21, 2015 Month / Date / Year		· · · · · ·		
DATI	EFFECTIVE	July 1, 2015 Month / Date / Year				
ISSU	ED BX	(Signature of Officer)				
TITL	E [] //	resident				
BY A	UTHORITY OF OR	DER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE	COMMISSION			

IN CASE NO. 2015-00171 DATED June 19, 2015

			FOR	Entire Service Community, To	
			P.S.C. KY. NO.		1
					2
N T-		Comoration		-	1
Natural Energy Utility Corporation (Name of Utility)				2	
		DATE	S & CHARGES		·
		IVII	25 CC CITATORIS	<u> </u>	
2)	Rates: The following	rates are applicable for se	rvice rendered on a mont	hly basis:	
			BASE RATE	<u>GCR</u>	TOTAL
	Minimum Bill Cost per MCF	: Covers 0-1 MCF : All Over 1 MCF	\$7.5259 \$4.2400	\$3.2859	\$7.5259
3)	5:006, Section	CLASSIFICATIONS: Service to customers wh		ral gas usage	in a residential
	Commercial:	Service to customers exincluding institutions and than those involving manal a) Small Commercial:	d local and federal govern nufacturing or electric po	nment agencie	es for uses other

			FOR	Entire Service Community, To		_
			P.S.C. KY. NO.		1	_
			1st Revised	_SHEET NO		
Natural Energy Utility Corporation		Cancelling P.S.	C. KY. NO	1	_	
	(Name of Utility)		_		2	
		RATE	ES & CHARGES			_
2)	Rates: The following	rates are applicable for se	ervice rendered on a mon	thly basis:		
			BASE RATE	<u>GCR</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	α
	Minimum Bill Cost per MCF		\$7.5259 \$4.2400	\$3.2859	\$7.5259	(F
3)	CUSTOMER Residential:	CLASSIFICATIONS: Service to customers whether the dwelling for space heating residential issues.	no consists of direct natung, air conditioning, coo	ıral gas usage king, water he	in a residential eating and other	
	Commercial:	Service to customers of including institutions and than those involving ma	engaged primarily in the discrete discr	nment agencie	es for uses other	
		a) Small Commercial:	up to 50MCF/day			
		b) Large Commercial:	more than 50MCF/day			
DATE	E OF ISSUE	October 21, 2015 Month / Date / Year				
DATE	E EFFECTIVE	July 1, 2015 Month / Date / Year				
ISSUI	ED BX	(Signature of Officer)				
TITL	E # //	resident				
BY A	UTHORITY OF OR	DER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE	COMMISSION			

			FOR	Entire Service Community, T		
			P.S.C. KY. NO.		_1	_
			1 st Revised	_SHEET NO	2	
Natural Energy Utility Corporation		Cancelling P.S.	C. KY. NO	1		
	(Name of Utility)		Original	_SHEET NO	2	_
		RATE	ES & CHARGES			
2)	Rates: The following	rates are applicable for se	ervice rendered on a mont	hly basis:		
			BASE RATE	<u>GCR</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	Œ
	Minimum Bill Cost per MCF		\$7.5259 \$4.2400	\$3.2859	\$7.5259	(F
2(A) 3)	Any customer right to file a 5:006, Section CUSTOMER Residential:	CLASSIFICATIONS: Service to customers who dwelling for space heating residential issues. Service to customers of including institutions and than those involving materials.	npany about a bill or ser and with all other inform no consists of direct natu- ng, air conditioning, cool engaged primarily in the d local and federal govern- nufacturing or electric po- up to 50MCF/day	ral gas usage king, water he se sale of go	in a residential eating and other cods or service es for uses other	
		b) Large Commercial:	more than 50MCF/day			
	OF ISSUE	October 21, 2015 Month / Date / Year July 1, 2015				
ISSUI	ED BX	(Signature of Officer)				

			FOR	Entire Service	e Area	
				Community, T	own or City	
			P.S.C. KY. NO	D	_1	
			1 st Revised	SHEET NO	2	
Na	tural Energy Utilit	v Corporation	Cancelling P.S	S.C. KY. NO	1	
	(Name of Utili	ity)	Original	SHEET NO	2	
		DATE	S & CHARGES	<u> </u>		
		KILL	25 de CHILLOUIS			
2)	Rates: The following	rates are applicable for se	rvice rendered on a mor	nthly basis:		
			BASE RATE	<u>GCR</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	ſΤ
	Minimum Bill Cost per MCF		\$7.5259 \$4.2400	\$3.2859	\$7.5259	(F (F
	•					
3)	5:006, Section	complaint with the PSC and 10. CLASSIFICATIONS: Service to customers when dwelling for space heating	no consists of direct nat	ural gas usage	in a residential	l
		residential issues.	ng, an conditioning, coo	James, Water In	Julia Caro	•
	Commercial:	Service to customers e including institutions and than those involving man	d local and federal gove	rnment agencie	es for uses other	e r
		a) Small Commercial:	up to 50MCF/day			
		b) Large Commercial:	more than 50MCF/day			
		0.1.01.015				
DATE	OF ISSUE	October 21, 2015 Month / Date / Year				
DATE	EFFECTIVE	July 1, 2015 Month / Date / Year				
ISSUI	ED BY	(Signature of Officer)				
TITL	E # //	resident				
DV A	THUBILA OF UB	DER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE	COMMISSION			

IN CASE NO. 2015-00171 DATED June 19, 2015

			FOR	Entire Service	e Area	
				Community, T	own or City	
			P.S.C. KY. NO.		1	
			1st Revised	_SHEET NO	2	
Na	atural Energy Utility	Corporation	Cancelling P.S.	C. KY. NO	1	
(Name of Utility)		Original	_SHEET NO	2		
-		RATE	S & CHARGES		5	
2)	Rates: The following	rates are applicable for ser	vice rendered on a mon	thly basis:		
			BASE RATE	<u>GCR</u>	TOTAL	(R
	Minimum Bill Cost per MCF		\$7.5259 \$4.2400	\$3.2859	\$7.5259	(R
	A copy of the	Company's billing format	is attached on Sheet 21.			
2(A)	Any customer right to file a 5:006, Section	complaining to the Components with the PSC at 10.	pany about a bill or send with all other inform	rvice shall be nation require	notified of his d by 807 KAR	
3)	CUSTOMER	CLASSIFICATIONS:				
	Residential:	Service to customers who dwelling for space heating residential issues.	o consists of direct nature, air conditioning, coo	nral gas usage king, water he	in a residential eating and other	
	Commercial:	Service to customers endincluding institutions and than those involving man	l local and federal gover	nment agencie	es for uses other	
		a) Small Commercial:	up to 50MCF/day			
		b) Large Commercial:	more than 50MCF/day			
		,				
DATI	E OF ISSUE	October 21, 2015 Month / Date / Year	and the second s			
DATI	E EFFECTIVE	July 1, 2015 Month / Date / Year				
ISSU	ED BY	(Signature of Officers)				
TITL	E # //	(Signature of Officer)				
DV A	TITHORITY OF OR	DER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE	COMMISSION			

			FOR	Entire Service Community, T	e Area own or City	
			P.S.C. KY. NO	_	1	
					2	
	Natural Energy Utility Corporation (Name of Utility)				1	
Na					2	
		DATE	ES & CHARGES			
		RAIE	S& CHARGES			
2)	Rates: The following	rates are applicable for se	rvice rendered on a mon	thly basis:		
			BASE RATE	<u>GCR</u>	TOTAL	-
	Minimum Bill		\$7.5259 \$4.2400	\$3,2859	\$7.5259	I) I)
	Cost per MCF	: All Over 1 MCF	ψτ.2-του	ψ3.2003	*****	`
	4 a64ha	Company's billing format	is attached on Sheet 21			
2(A)	Any customer right to file a 5:006, Section	complaining to the Comcomplaint with the PSC at 10.	npany about a bill or se and with all other inform	rvice shall be mation require	notified of his d by 807 KAR	
3)	CUSTOMER	CLASSIFICATIONS:				
	Residential:	Service to customers wh dwelling for space heating residential issues.	no consists of direct nations, air conditioning, coo	ural gas usage oking, water he	in a residential eating and other	,
	Commercial:	Service to customers e including institutions and than those involving man	d local and federal gover	rnment agencie	es for uses other	.
		a) Small Commercial:	up to 50MCF/day			
		b) Large Commercial:	more than 50MCF/day			
		o) <u> </u>				
					<u></u>	
DATE	OF ISSUE	October 21, 2015 Month / Date / Year				
DATE	E EFFECTIVE	July 1, 2015 Morath / Date / Year				
ISSUI	ED BX	to				
TITL	2 //	(Signature of Officer)				
	Z'	DER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE	COMMISSION			
	ASE NO2015-0					